AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING AND TRANSFERRING $11,922.06
FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED ITEM OF THE INCOME TAX FUND TO THE
INDIGENT DRIVERS ALCOHOL TREATMENT FUND, AND DECLARING AN
EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Two
Dollars and Six Cents ($11,922.06) is hereby appropriated and transferred from the
Unappropriated Item of the Income Tax Fund to the Indigent Drivers Alcohol Treatment
Fund.  This money was received in 2015 and credited to the wrong fund.

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his